Race Date
October 11, 2014

Place Score Bib No

2014 IHSAA Girl's XC Sectional - Hammond
Overal?’@iWFsh List

Name

1 1 9204
2 2 9203
3 3 9205
4 4 9213
5 5 9212
6 6 9207
7 7 9208
8 8 9140
9 9 9222
10 10 9215
11 11 9224
12 12 9147
13 13 9185
14 14 9220
15 15 9197
16 16 9117
17 17 9214
18 18 9219
19 19 9221
20 20 9194
21 21 9192
22 22 9195
23 23 9171
24 24 9172
25 25 9199
26 26 9227
27 27 9198
28 28 9119
29 29 9200
30 30 9144
31 31 9142
32 32 9232
33 33 9146
34 34 9125
35 35 9234
36 36 9139
37 37 9187
38 38 9154
39 39 9143
40 40 9230
41 41 9233
42 42 9184
43 43 9167
44 44 9132

Jennifer Crague
Maritza Castaneda
Sarah Hunsley
Megan Zajac
Sydney Vandersteeg
Joellyn Polaski
Sara Ramos
Trinity Austin
Melanie Mooney
Brittany Barajas
Mackenzie Peirick
Maegan Perkovich
Hannah Hammar
Emily Johnson
Reilly Panozzo
Summer Brown
Margret Anderson
Mallory Grim
Sarah Johnson
Danielle Hernandez
Leah Clark

Moriah McCormick
Alexandria James
Gabriella Lopez
Lauren Urevig
Ashley Andrade
Abigail Rivera
Alysa Coleman
Morgan Vaclavik
Leslie Leon
Brittany Burbridge
Giselle Hernandez
Dara Meece
Jennifer Guerra
Miya Kennedy
Naja Williams
Luna Mireles
Isabel Vazquez
Alejandra Leon
Emma Burke
Emily Jimenez
Giselle Flores
Holly Dykstra
Erica Bonds

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Girls

Team

LAKE CENTRAL
LAKE CENTRAL
LAKE CENTRAL
LAKE CENTRAL
LAKE CENTRAL
LAKE CENTRAL
LAKE CENTRAL
Griffith

Munster

Munster

Munster

Griffith

HAMMOND MORTON
Munster

Highland

Calumet

Munster

Munster

Munster

Highland

Highland

Highland
HAMMOND GAVIT
HAMMOND GAVIT
Highland

Whiting

Highland

Calumet

Highland

Griffith

Griffith

Whiting

Griffith

East Chicago Central
Whiting

GARY WEST SIDE
HAMMOND MORTON
HAMMOND BISHOP
Griffith

Whiting

Whiting

HAMMOND MORTON
HAMMOND GAVIT
GARY WEST SIDE

Grade
10
12
10
12
10
12
10

10
12
11

11
10
11
11
10

10
10
10
12
11

12

11

12

10
11

10
12
10
11

©

11
11

Time Pace
19:26.6  6:16/M
19:34.8 6:19/M
19:37.3  6:20/M
19:40.8 6:21/M
19:46.3 6:23/M
19:50.6  6:24/M
19:53.9 6:25/M
19:54.6  6:25/M
20:14.6  6:32/M
20:46.4  6:42/M
20:57.5 6:45/M
21:06.8 6:48/M
21:16.3 6:52/M
21:18.4  6:52/M
21:22.6  6:54/M
21:34.1 6:57/M
21:34.8 6:57/M
21:42.6  7:00/M
21:55.7  7:04/M
21:57.5 7:05/M
22:03.5 7:07/M
22:12.1  7:10/M
22:13.6  7:10/M
22:17.6  7:11/M
22:23.1  7:13/M
22:23.7 7:13/M
22:27.1  7:15/M
22:29.8 7:15/M
22:35.6 T7:17/IM
22:55.6  7:24/M
23:09.9 7:28/M
23:23.6  7:33/M
23:25.6  7:33/M
23:32.5  7:35/M
23:34.3 7:36/M
23:52.7  7:42/M
24:13.6  7:49/M
24:23.9  7:52/M
24:30.4  7:54/M
24:32.9  7:55/M
24:34.5 7:55/M
24:55.2  8:02/M
25:00.1 8:04/M
25:05.8 8:05/M

10/11/2014 12:49:01



Race Date

October 11, 2014

Place Score Bib No

2014 IHSAA Girl's XC Sectional - Hammond

Name

45 45
46 46
47 47
48 48
49 49
50 50
51 51
52 52
53 53
54 54
55 55
56 56
57 57
58 58
59 59
60 60
61 61
62 62
63 63
64 64
65 65
66 66
67 67
68 68
69 69
70 70
71 71
72 72
73 73
74 74
75 75
76 76

9118
9133
9135
9188
9150
9145
9226
9137
9129
9121
9120
9160
9229
9183
9128
9155
9162
9181
9174
9165
9177
9149
9159
9186
9170
9164
9153
9151
9122
9152
9130
9173

Caitlin Clark
Antonise Christians
Aashion Goldsby
Taylor Piekarczyk
Mya Harvey
Jessica Leslie
Victoria Acosta
Ma'kala Parks
Tera Wallace
Ashley Redd
Kristin Davia
Elizabeth Palacios
Emily Brooks
Clarissa Cornelio
Aramis Soriano
Anissa Villagomez
Xylina Rodriguez
Megan Brown
Chrissy Rivett
Aulanah Bigham
Mia Mendoza
Michele Harvey
Meghan Latta
Kelly Mcnamee
Karen lbarra
Kimberly Zaldavar
Megan Mullaney
Lindsey Ksiazek
Jasmine Briscoe
Tatiana Lopez

Brianna Washington

Victoria Palmerin
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OveralﬁéiWFsh List

Girls

Team
Calumet

GARY WEST SIDE
GARY WEST SIDE

HAMMOND
HAMMOND
Griffith
Whiting

MORTON
BISHOP

GARY WEST SIDE
East Chicago Central

Calumet
Calumet
HAMMOND
Whiting
HAMMOND

CLARK

MORTON

East Chicago Central

HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND

BISHOP
CLARK
MORTON
GAVIT
GAVIT
HIGH
BISHOP
CLARK
MORTON
GAVIT
CLARK
BISHOP
BISHOP

East Chicago Central

HAMMOND

BISHOP

East Chicago Central

HAMMOND

GAVIT

Grade

10
11
10
11
12
12
10
10
12

11
11

©

10
12
10
11
10
11

12

11
10
11
10
10
11
12

Time Pace
25:10.1 8:07/M
25:21.9 8:11/M
25:33.8  8:15/M
25:36.3 8:15/M
25:41.6 8:17/M
25:43.6  8:18/M
25:47.8  8:19/M
25:48.1  8:19/M
25:48.7  8:19/M
25:54.6  8:21/M
26:02.6  8:24/M
26:12.4  8:27/M
26:18.3  8:29/M
26:27.6  8:32/M
26:28.7 8:32/M
26:42.9 8:37/M
27:16.4  8:48/M
27:56.1 9:01/M
28:02.3 9:03/M
28:31.8 9:12/M
28:37.6  9:14/M
29:38.9  9:34/M
30:18.8  9:46/M
31:00.9 10:00/M
31:09.9 10:03/M
31:50.1 10:16/M
31:51.3 10:16/M
32:26.3 10:28/M
33:39.2 10:51/M
33:39.6 10:51/M
35:39.1 11:30/M
43:30.5 14:02/M

10/11/2014 12:49:01



Race Date

October 11, 2014

Bib No Name

Team - LAKE CENTRAL
Team Score (places): 15

9204 Jennifer Crague
9203 Maritza Castaneda
9205 Sarah Hunsley

9213 Megan Zajac

9212 Sydney Vandersteeg
9207 Joellyn Polaski

9208 Sara Ramos

~NOoO 0 s ON -

Team - Munster
Team Score (places). 61

9222 Melanie Mooney
9215 Brittany Barajas
9224 Mackenzie Peirick
9220 Emily Johnson
9214 Margret Anderson
9219 Mallory Grim
9221 Sarah Johnson

~N O O WwN -

Team - Highland
Team Score (places): 103

9197 Reilly Panozzo
9194 Danielle Hernandez
9192 Leah Clark

9195 Moriah McCormick
9199 Lauren Urevig
9198 Abigail Rivera

9200 Morgan Vaclavik

Team - Griffith
Team Score (places): 114

NO A WwN =

9140  Trinity Austin

9147 Maegan Perkovich
9144 Leslie Leon

9142  Brittany Burbridge
9146 Dara Meece

9143  Alejandra Leon
9145 Jessica Leslie

~N O A WN -

—

Results by T&H Timing.

2014 IHSAA Girl's XC Sectional -
Final Team Results

Grade

e —

10
12
10
12
10
12
10

10
12
11
11
1
10

10
10
10
10

12
1

9

12
10
11
12

Hammond Gavit

Girls
i cumulative ~ Time
Overall cumulative . Time Back
Place Place
ition- 1
Finish Position o
Average Time: 19372
9266 10266 0000
1 1 - o015 0082
3 19:34.8 39:01. P
- 6 19:37.3  58:38.8 0:10.
2 10 19408 118197 0142
4 15 19:46.3 1:38:06.0 0:19.7
6)5 1) 19:50.6 1:57:56.7 0:24_2
ET) 28) 19:53.9 2:17:50.6 0:27.
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 20:58.3
9 9 20:14.6 20:14.6 0:00.0
10 19 20:46.4 41:01.1 0:31.8
11 30 20:57.5 1:01:58.6 0:42.8
14 44 21:18.4 1:23:17.0 1:03.7
17 61 21:34.8  1:44:51.8 1:20.1
(18) (79) 21:426 2:06:34.5 1:28.0
(19) (98) 21:55.7 2:28:30.2 1:41.0
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 21:59.8
15 15 21:226 21:226 0:00.0
20 35 21:57.5 43:20.1 0:34.9
21 56 22:03.5 1:05:23.6 0:40.8
22 78 221121 1:27:3538 0:49.5
25 103 22:231  1:49:58.9 1:00.5
) (130) 22271 212261  1:045
(29) (159) 22:356  2:35:01.8 1:13.0
Finish Position - 4
Average Time: 22:06.5
8
5 zg 19:54 6 19:54 6 0:00.0
30 5 21.06.8 41.014 1:12.1
31 o 22:556  1:03:57.1 3:01.0
a3 ) 23:099 1:27:07.0 3153
(39) 231256  1:50:32.6 3:30.9
(153) 24:304 o :
(50) (203) ) o 2:15:03.1 4:357
51436  2:40:46.7 5:49.0

10/111/2014 11:03:31



2014 IHSAA Girl's XC Sectional - Hammond Gavit
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 11, 2014

Girls
] cumulative  Time
Overall Cumulative Thng —— Back
Grade Place Place SN
Bib No Name = - " 5
it Finish Position -
Team - Whiting — Average Time: 23:41.8
laces):
Team Soore (¢ ) 26 22:23.7 22:23.7 0:00.0
1 9227 Ashley Andrade 9 26 o 55958 45.47.4 0:59.8
2 9232 Giselle Hernandez 9 32 o 3343 100217 110.5
3 9234 Miya Kennedy 9 35 123 4320  133:54.7 2:09.1
4 9230 Emma Burke 9 i 174 24345 158202 2107
e ' 9 025 25478 224170 3240
6 9226 Victoria Acosta 12 (1) (282 o183  250:353 3545
7 9229 Emily Brooks 11 (57) (282) 8.
Team - HAMMOND MORTON Finish Position - 6 4208
e. 24:29.
Team Score (places): 198 Average 1im
13 21:16.3 21:16.3 0:00.0
1 9185 Hannah Hammar 9 13 : {5506 2573
2 9187 Luna Mireles 12 37 50 24:13.6 4929, 3:38-9
3 9184 Giselle Flores 9 42 92 24:552  1:10:25.2 :38.
4 9188 Taylor Piekarczyk 10 48 140 25:36.3 1:36:01.6 4:20.0
5 9183 Clarissa Cornelio 9 58 198 26:276 2:.02:29.2 5113
6 9181 Megan Brown 12 (62) (260) 27:56.1 2:30:25.4 6:39.8
7 9186 Kelly Mcnamee 12 (68) (328) 31:.009 3:01:26.4 9:446
Team - Calumet Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places): 198 Average Time: 24:14.2
1 9117 Summer Brown 11 16 16 21:34.1 21:341 0:00.0
2 9119 Alysa Coleman 9 28 44 22:29.8 44.04.0 0:55.7
3 9118 Caitlin Clark 9 45 89 25:10.1 1:09:14 1 3:35.9
4 9121 Ashley Redd 12 54 143 25:546  1:35:08.8 4:20.5
5 9120 Kristin Davia 9 55 198 26:026 2:01:11.4 4:28.5
Team - HAMMOND GAVIT Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places): 217 Average Time: 25:13 1
1 9171 Alexandria James 12 23 23 22:13.6 . .
2 9172 Gabriella Lopez 11 2 p s 22136 0:00.0
221176  44:312 0:04.0
3 9167 Holly Dykstra 11 43 9 25001 1:00: 46
4 9174 Chrissy Rivett 10 63 153 28:02.3 :09:31.4 2:46.5
5 9165 Aulanah Bigham 11 64 217 28:3 ' Leaz:38.1 5:48.7
6 9170 Karen Ibarra 9 (69) (286) 31: 18  2:06:05.6 6:18.2
7 9173  Victoria Palmerin 12 (76) (362 099 2371155 8:56.3
. ) 43305 3:20:461 21169
ieam Score (piaces): 225 . _
Average Time: 25:08.5
Results by T&H Timing. 2
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2014 IHSAA Girl's XC Sectional - Hammond Gavit
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 11, 2014

Girls
lative Time
Overall Cumulative ] Cu.rrn_u e Back
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time lime
Team - GARY WEST SIDE Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places): 225 Average Time: 25:08.5
. :00.0
1 9139 Naja Williams 10 36 36 23:52.7 23:52.7 ?:?g ;
2 9132 Erica Bonds 1 44 80 25:05.8 48:58.5 e
3 9133  Antonise Christians 10 46 126 25:219 1:14:204 1-41.1
4 9135 Aashion Goldsby 1 47 173 25:33.8 1:39:54.3 :55-4
5 9137 Ma'kala Parks 10 52 225 25:48.1 2:05:42.5 1:55.
Team - HAMMOND BISHOP NOLL Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 284 Average Time: 27:39.7
1 9154 |sabel Vazquez 10 38 38 24:23.9 24:23.9 0:00.0
2 9150 Mya Harvey 1 49 87 25:41.6 50:05.5 1:17.6
3 9155 Anissa Villagomez 10 60 147 26:429 1:16:48.4 2:19.0
4 9149 Michele Harvey 11 66 213 29:38.9  1:46:27.3 5:15.0
5 9153 Megan Mullaney 10 71 284 31:51.3 2:18:18.7 7:27.4
6 9151 Lindsey Ksiazek 11 (72) (356) 32:26.3  2:50:45.0 8:02.4
7 9152 Tatiana Lopez 10 (74) (430) 33:39.6  3:24:24.7 9:15.7
Team - East Chicago Central Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 294 Average Time: 29:01.6
1 9125 Jennifer Guerra 11 34 34 23:32.5 23:32.5 0:00.0
2 9129 Tera Wallace 10 53 87 25:48.7 49:21.2 2:16.2
3 9128 Aramis Sori_ano 9 59 146 26:28.7 1:15:49.9 2:56.2
4 9122 ;a'smmev?,ns;pe 1(1) ;3 219 33:39.2 1:49:29.2 10:06.7
5 9130 rianna Washington 5 204 35:39.1 2:25:08 4 12:06.6
Team - HAMMOND CLARK Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 9160 Elizabeth Palacios 11 56 56 26:12.4 )
2 9162 Xylina Rodriguez 10 61 117 271164 :2?12? 0:00.0
3 9159 Meghan Latta 9 67 184 3018.8 1_23:47-3 1:03.9
4 9164 Kimberly Zaldavar 11 70 e :23:47. 4:06 4
254 31:501  1:55:37.9 5:37.7
Team - HAMMOND HIGH Finish Position - Inc
Team Score (places):Inc.
® Average Time:
1 9177 Mia Mendoza 10 65 65
28:37.6 .
28:376 0:00.0

Results by T&H Timing. 101
1/2014 11:03:31




